
Follow us:  

Bishop Aldhelm's CE Primary School and Pre School 

  

Important Dates 

2025/26 

Thursday 18th December 2025 

Christmas Parties *Non Uniform* 

Friday 19th December 2025 

3:15pm Last Day of Term 

Monday 5th January 2026 

INSET Staff School Improvement Days 

(school closed for children) 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Children Return to School 

Wednesday 7th January 2026 

9:30am: Tour for potential new starters 

1:30pm: Tour for potential new starters 

3:30pm - Stay & Play for prospective 

families 2026/2027 

Monday 12th January 2026 

1:30pm: Tour for potential new starters 

Tuesday 13th January 2026 

9:30am: Tour for potential new starters 

3:30-4:00pm: Year 1 Parent Meeting- 

Phonics Screening  

Wednesday 14th January 2026

 5:00pm: Year 6 Parent Meeting- 

KS2 SATs and Residential Talk 

Thursday 15th January 2026 

Deadline for parents to apply for a primary 

school place for September 2026 

Thursday 15th January 2026 

3:30-4:30pm: Year 4 Parent Meeting- 

Multiplication Check 

Thursday 5th February 2026  

2:15pm: Foundation Maths Workshop 

Friday 6th February 2026 

NSPCC Number Day 

Monday 9th February 2026 

2:45pm:Year 3Celebration of Work 

Tuesday 10th February 2026 

Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 10th February 2026 

9:00am: Year 1 Phonics Workshop 

Tuesday 10th February 2026 

2:45pm: Year 2 Celebration of Work 

Wednesday 11th February 2026 

Pre-school Celebration of Work  

Thursday 12th February 2026 

2:45pm: Year 4 & 5 Celebration of Work  

Friday 13th February 2026 

2:45pm: Year 6 Celebration of Work 

Friday 13th February 2026 

3:15pm: Last Day of Term 

 

 

INSET DAYS 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 6th March 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 

Attendance Matters 

3CC—99.7% 

 

Prayerful Reflection - 17th December 2025 

This week in worship we have focused on community and the joy that this 

brings. We have talked about how we can give of ourselves, rather than giving 

gifts at Christmastime, in order to bring joy to others.  

Philippians 4:4-5 

“Rejoice in the Lord always. I will say it again: Rejoice! Let your gentleness be 

evident to all. The Lord is near.” 

Dear Lord, 

Thank you for this joyful time of Advent and for the gift of your son, Jesus 

Christ. Help us to find small ways to bring joy to others this Christmastime and 

show your love to them. Amen. 

New Website 

Bishop Aldhelm's CE Primary School and Pre School  

New Features 
Prospectus | Bishop Aldhelm's CE Primary School and Pre School  

 

Calendar | Bishop Aldhelm's CE Primary School and Pre School  

 

https://bishopaldhelms.poole.sch.uk/
https://www.bishopaldhelms.poole.sch.uk/
https://www.bishopaldhelms.poole.sch.uk/about-us/prospectus
https://www.bishopaldhelms.poole.sch.uk/calendar

